

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.MP.No.13609/2011 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.5349/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2011 in CRLA No. 640/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ANIL KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)

(With appln.for bail and office report)

Date: 12/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aman Priya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Goyal, AAG Punjab, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard both sides.

The petitioner is ordered to be released on
bail in FIR No.24 dated 31st August, 1995 Police
Station Balianwali pending in the Court of Shri
Surjit Singh, Judge, Special Court, Bathinda. The
Court concerned is free to impose usual conditions
before accepting bail bond.

The criminal miscellaneous petition for bail
is disposed of.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master